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Ordenes de Salida

11 de Julio de 2020

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CENTELLA POP
CONTENDRO / AMANDA
X ACORD I1 /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

TWIGGY KA
DOLLAR DE LA PIERRE
2 / LARRA LOUVO X
QUICK STAR /2007 /
CASTANA / SF

VENGEUR DE FAVI
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
KICKA D'HONVAULT /
2009 / CASTANO / SF

COPERFIELD VAN
DE RIB
ROCCOSSIFRED /
4 DUCHESSE VAN HET
ELETENHOF X UTRILLO
VD HEFFINCK /2012 /
CASTANO / SF

COVERLADY
OVERCINGE'S zZ
CORIANO Z / COVER

GIRL X COULEUR RUBIN
/2010 / CASTANO /
ZANG

0os

ELIOT HOF TER
ZI)DYCKE
6 ORLANDO / RACHA X
LATANO | /2004 /
TORDA / BELGA

USTINOV DE
BREKKA Z
USTINOV / QUALINKA
DE BREKKA X QUICK
STAR /2010 / CASTANA
/ ZANG

CALIDO DU LYS
8 CALIDO / PERFEKTION /
2012 / TORDO / OLDBG

L.A.C.

107526

115738

141359

138098

138326

129706

132687

138634

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

UGENA OLIAS,
Pablo
EL TRASMILLAR / EL
TRASMILLAR

VERDU VIDAL, Otti
OTTI VERDU VIDAL /
NONE

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
LUIS FRANCO
MARTINEZ / NONE

DEL CORRAL
LEPPER, Sergio
VICTOR BARROSO

BERMEJO / CHRYSTEL
RIBE

DE HEREDIA
MUNOZ-ROJAS,
Lucas
PATRICIA MARTINEZ /
PATRICIA MARTINEZ

ENTRECANALES
MARSANS,
Alejandro

ENTREK

INVESTMENTS SL /

NONE

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / NONE

SALGUERO
REBOLLEDO,
Alfonso
ALFONSO SALGUERO
/ CHRISTIANE KUHR

L.D.N.

149404

220324

2142

15905

165303

47788

220206

295659

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES




oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

19

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

QUERIDA OF THE
LOWLANDS
QUIDAM’S CORDE /
CHANNIQUE OF THE
LOWLANDS X
INDOCTRO / 2011/
CASTANA / ZANG

AL ICONE BREAKER
ACTION BREAKER /
ICONE ST LOISE X LE
TOT DE SEMILLY / 2013
/ ALAZANA / CDE

IKEL
CORNELIO / CARILONA
X CARPACCIO /2012 /

CASTANA / CDE

ATHINA DE LA
LANDE
SUNDERLAND / PERLA
DE LA LANDE X
PAMPHILE /2010 /
CASTANA / SF

VIACE HOUSTON
DHZ
VA-VITE / WITHNEY VD
DWERSE HAGEN / 2010
/ CASTANA / ZANG

VERDENA DE
WALYRO
VERDI / ARENA X
MEZCALERO / 2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

DANTINA DEL
CASTANAR
AVENTYNO / MEDJE DES
ISLES X COOK DU
MIDOUR / 2010/
CASTANA / CDE

VOLANDO VOY (EX
TABORA DE OLID)
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ ALLORA DE OLID X
FLYER /2012 /
CASTANA / CDE

MAYFLY
EUROCOMMERCE
BERLIN / FLY 11 / 2010 /
TORDA / CDE

VISON D’ELLE
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
FREGASTE D’ELLE /
2009 / TORDA / SF

L.A.C.

125156

122141

156067

125887

128113

154339

116240

163021

106937

126547

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

PEREZ DIEZ,
Fernando
AVANCE Y EQUILIBRIO
S.L. / YALDEHUELA

PEREZ DIEZ, Javier

EQUIPAMIENTO E
INSTALACIONES
INDUSTRIALES, S.L. /
Y.CARRANZA

DOLEGOWSKI
MONTON, Sofia
SALVADOR CAMARA

MARTIN / NONE

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
CARMEN JIMENEZ
CORDON / NONE

ALONSO JATO,
Almudena
VICENTE SUAREZ
MEGIDO / Y.DE
WALYRO

AGUILAR MUNOZ,
Juan Ramén
JUAN RAMON AGUILAR
MUNOZ / DEHESA EL
CASTANAR

GONZALEZ
HERRERO, Maria
MIGUEL BANON
PUENTE / Y.VALLE DE
oLID

GARRIDO
FREIJANES, Vicente

MONTE SAN
CRISTOBALS.L. /
MONTE SAN
CRISTOBAL

GREDILLA
BASTOS, Alfonso
ALFONSO GREDILLA

BASTOS / NONE

L.D.N.

99055

1995

1996

3308

16235

40316

264078

37893

204754

16372

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CONQUEST VAN DE
FLANDRIA
20 CORLAND / AMIRO X
RAMIRO Z /2002 /
CASTANO / BWP

oS

CADI FIRST
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
NINA IV /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

21

ICANTHE
EMERALD VAN T
22 RUYTERSHOF /
DEMONA /2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

ADREM
QUASIMODO Z /
SARANTA / 2005 /
CASTANO / KWPN

23

CLINDILLO
24 NONE / NONE / 2011/
TORDA / HOLST

HOOLIGAN
HEARTBREAKER /
25 CADENCE DU
RUISSEAU Z / 2007 /
TORDA / ZANG

MADISON F
CARDENTO / HACHETTE
26 DU BATEAU X
QUOGLOF ROUGE /
2013 / CASTANA / CDE

UGO DU PLESSIS
QUAPRICE BOIS
27 MARGOT / FLORE DU
PLESSIS Il / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

Descanso 10 minutos

MAUGHAM DE
BUZALEN
28 EMILION / ELEGANCE X
POOR BOY /2009 /
NEGRA / CDE

UNITEE DE BEARN
FOR PLEASURE /
29 FURIOSA DU BEARN X
GAVERDI / 2008 /
CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

21235

130515

106512

115837

124732

120718

127340

129707

106141

125326

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

FERNANDEZ
AGUILAR, Luis
LUIS FERNANDEZ

AGUILAR / LUIS

FERNANDEZ AGUILAR

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
VILLAFRANCA HORSES
SL / SHEIK SHAKBOOT

AL NAHAYAN

RAVELO GARCIA,
Candela
ETIENNE
ALBERDIENST /
ETIENNE
ALBERDIENST

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Carmen

EQUIDHEZ / ESPORTS
HIPIES S.L.U

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Carolina
JOSE MARSA LAFARGE
/ NONE

NIETO CARPIO,
Paula
JOSE MANUEL NIETO
ALITE / NONE

SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
ARTINANO, Alvaro
JOSE MARIA
SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
MUNOZ / Y.FUENTE
DEL REY

ENTRECANALES
MARSANS,
Alejandro

ASTIZ ALONSO, JAIME
/ NONE

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
JOSE ANGEL ROBLES
MARTINEZ / FINCA LA
ANGUILA

LASQUETTY
ALONSO, Juan
Ignacio
ALBA MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA / DANIEL
TESCARI

L.D.N.

16384

272908

151619

60682

12707

17732

15975

47788

2142

1290

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ELTON BLUE
D'ARGONNE
QUICKLY DE KREISKER
/ MAMY BLUE
D'ARGONNE X MR BLUE
/2014 / TORDO / SF

BRIONI DE VIDAU
INDOCTRO / CARINA
XXXVII CH X COEUR DE
NUIT /2010 / ALAZANA
/ CDE

DON DIEGO DU
RONCHY
OGANO SITTE / JAFFNA
D'ODEIGNE / 2009 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

VOLTE FACE DU
CANAL
ARPEGE PIERREVILLE /
KAMELIA DES BEYNES X
TIGRIS / 2009 /
ALAZANA / SF

HIPICAN.COM CERO
DU ROZEL
SAFARI D'AUGE /
PALATINE DU MABIET X
DARCO /2012 /
CASTANA / SF

AL DE ANA

CHIN CHIN /
OPPORTUNE MINOTAIS
X QREDO DE PAULSTRA
/2013 / CASTANA / CDE

BYRON SFM
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE
LA CORONA X
QUALISCO lil /2013 /
NEGRA / CDE

GRANDO DE
KALVARIE
CARTHAGO Z / WILMA
DE KALVARIE / 2006 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

CYBELLE DE LA
LANDE
TOP TEN DU GERY /
UTOPIA DE LA LANDE X
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
QUINCY /2012 /
ALAZANA / SF

CHAMPAGNE DE
L'HERIBUS
CHISUM DE L'HERIBUS
/ RANJA X VALBAUSSY /
2012 / TORDA / BELGA

L.A.C.

137827

114130

122409

110098

125920

127156

142981

104412

127378

127645

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA-TORRES

BODELON, Emilio

HIPICA MADRID CB /
NONE

AREVALO MARTIN,
Elena
ELENA AREVALO
MARTIN / SOL
SAURELLA
COMADRAN

DIAZ VECINO, José
JESUS GONZALEZ
AYARRA / NONE

ZARATE MUNOZ-
REPISO, Juan
Carlos
VANESA BARO
CRESPO / PONEY
CLUB DE MONTECH

BLANCO
GONZALEZ, José
Maria
JOSE MARIA BLANCO
GONZALEZ / NONE

FERRER
DELCLAUX,
Adriana
CARLOS BUJ /
Y.ALDEHUELA

MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA, Alba
ALBA MARTINEZ
ANGOITIA / SANTOS
FERNANDEZ MELENDI

BARTOLOME
REDONDO, Marta
LUIS GARCIA
CRISTOBAL / NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen
JIMENA BRAVO
SEGOVIA / ELEVAGE
DE LA LANDE

ZARATE POSADAS,
Carlos
JUAN CARLOS ZARATE
MUNOZ-REPISO /
HERIBUS FARM

L.D.N.

17140

63669

12222

1266

16196

16194

58415

60198

14425

82

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BULLE DE
LACHASSAGNE
SISLEY DE LA TOUR
VIDAL / NOHA DE LEAN
X EMPIR DE LA PIERRE
/2011 / ALAZANA / SF

FOCUS
NAGANO / WNDOLIEN X
DARCO /2005 /
CASTANA / BWP

SAMBA MOUCHE
CHEF ROUGE / OASIS
MOUCHE X QREDO DE
PAULSTRA /2006 /
CASTANA / SF

ESCALINA H
NONE / NONE /2008 /
CASTANA / NONE

BONANZA
QUINTUS / VITESSE X
DARCO /2001 /
CASTANO / BELGA

CASHMIR
CANTURO / WITT K /
2005 / TORDA / CRUZ

COQUETA
CONTENDRO I /
AMANDA X ACORD II /
2008 / CASTANA / CDE

ISECA
CENTAUER Z / MUSA X
MANDARIN DE BALME /
2010 / CASTANA / CDE

ISKANDER H
QUALITY TIME / OBADJA
DE HAAR X DOMINARD
/2013 / TORDA / KWPN

DIEGO DU BESSIN
QROCODILE D'ENFER /
OMAHA DU BESSIN X
CONCORDE /2013 /
ALAZAN / SF

L'AMORE DI
CAPIROSSI YAR
CAPIROSSI / FESTINA
YAR X ELVIS AMOR /
2011/ TORDO / CDE

BLUBEL DES

BRIMBELLES

PARADIS LATIN /
KAOLYMPE PLARDIERE
/2011 / CASTANO / SF

L.A.C.

133940

124729

120510

126750

133775

88321

105639

116070

149576

127958

112845

140356

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SANCHEZ
SANCHEZ, Jorge
PILAR SANCHEZ
PEREA / ECURIE
LAPORTE

JANEIRO
RODRIGUEZ, Jose
Juan
JOSE JUAN JANEIRO
RODRIGUEZ / NONE

DEL CORRAL
LEPPER, Sergio
MIGUEL PINA IRITIA /
NONE

GOMEZ SALVAI,
Diego
FREETEC SWISS AG /
NONE

RODRIGUEZ
VAZQUEZ, Emma
ALFONSO SALGUERO

/ NONE

PEREZ DE NARDIZ,
Felipe
VICTOR HUGO /
REINARTZ, FRANZ

UGENA OLIAS,
Pablo
PABLO UGENA OLIAS
/ EL TRASMILLAR

MASSO GEA,
Cristina
PATRICIA GEA
ORTIGAS / CRIA
CABALLAR DE LAS
FFAA.

HERNANDEZ
YANGUAS, Inés
EQUIDEZ / NONE

MARTIN GARCIA-
ABRIL, Reyes
LA MALENA DE
TOROZOS S. .L./

LAURENCE CAROT

RUBIA GOMEZ,
Rodrigo
JOSE MARIA RUBIA
VAQUERO / Y ARAGON

ENTRECANALES
MARSANS,
Alejandro

ENTREK
INVESTMENTS S.L. /
NONE

L.D.N.

120232

240579

15905

163136

132214

14126

149404

220206

53353

1274

12068

47788

Pais

ES

ES

ES

AR

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

52

53

54

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

URIE DE
TOURTOULOU
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
DERZOU MALPIC X
FURY DE LA CENSE /
2008 / NEGRO / SF

OLITA DE BUZALEN
SIRIOSO / BRAME X
LENZ /2011 / CASTANA
/ CDE

ROIZ DE LAMADRID
NONE / ORNELLA /
2009 / CASTANA / CRUZ

L.A.C.

138678

134055

123350

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

L.D.N.

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
JORGE ENRIQUE
GOMEZ SERRA /
ELEVAGE DE
TOUTOULOU

DE HEREDIA
MUNOZ-ROJAS,
Lucas
MARIA MARTINEZ
MORIANO / Y.BUZALEN

GIL GOMEZ, Alvaro

2142

165303

MARIA ROMERO 16399
DURAN / MARIO

GONZALEZ

Pais

ES

ES

ES
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